
Senior Pastor: Dax Swanson (dax@gracebellingham.org) 

Associate Pastor: Nathan Barbo (nathan@gracebellingham.org) 
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Communications Director: Keith Zackel (keith@gracebellingham.org) 
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Social Media & Graphics Coordinator: Leslie Parks (leslie@gracebellingham.org) 
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 Jake Eschbach (jake@gracebellingham.org, 360-224-2951) 

Contact Us @gracebellingham.org 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Contact our Elders! 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders 

ELDERS: 

www.gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

November 17, 2019 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

Nathan Barbo 
(360) 483-8558, nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Caleb Hazel 
(360) 220-2765, caleb@gracebellingham.org 

Darian Allen 
(360) 927-4153, darian@gracebellingham.org 

1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  



WELCOME TO WORSHIP 
November 17, 2019 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
Ministries at Grace 

Restrooms: are located on the NW corner of the building.  
Nursery: is available at 9:50 AM. 
Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table. 
Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  
Connecting via Wi-Fi: join Gracechurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth. 
Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  
Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

  HAPPENING THIS WEEK 

Sunday, 6:30 PM TGP: Middle School Youth Group 

Tuesday, 7:30 PM MomSpot: Ladies Night Out (Registration Required) 

Tuesday, 8:00 PM Young Adults @Flat Iron Woods (Downtown) 

Wednesday, 7:00 AM Prayer 

Wednesday, 6:30 PM The Corner: High School Youth 

Thursday, 6:30 AM Men’s Morning: Book–Seculosity, by: David Zahl 

Thursday, 9:30 AM Women’s Study 

Thursday, 10:00 AM Ladies Prayer 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Grace Kids 

Thursday, 6:30 PM Women’s Study 

Friday 7:00 PM Praise & Pie Night (3401 Illinois Ln, Bellingham) 

SAVE THE DATE! 
 

Carol Sing! December 6th, 6:00 PM @ GCB.  

Gather with the Grace Family to kick of the Christmas season 
singing your favorite carols, drinking Hot Chocolate, and 
eating cookies! We will have a fun photo-booth as well again 
this year! Cookies will be Potluck style. Just bring your favor-
ite Christmas Cookies to share! 

Call to Worship 
 

This Is Amazing Grace 
Scandal Of Grace 

Build My Life 
 

Children Dismissed 
(Newborn – 5th Grade)  

 

Scripture Reading 
Acts 4:23-31 

 

Prayer & Offering 
 

Majesty 
How Great Thou Art 

 

Message 
The Main Event 
Mark 15:1-42 

 

Communion 
How Great Thou Art 

 

Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments in the lobby 

YOUTH & YOUNG ADULT EVENTS 

YOUNG ADULT & ALL YOUTH: Praise & Pie 
night! November 22nd, 7:00 PM, at Nathan & 
Hana Barbo’s (3401 Illinois Lane, Bellingham). 
Middle School, High School, and Young Adults! 
Come join us for Praise & Pie night. This is a free event, invite 
a friend, come eat pie and worship with us! 

ALL–CHURCH MEETING 

NOVEMBER 24TH 
 

Please join us next Sunday, November 

24th—immediately following the Sun-

day service we’ll have a congregation-

al meeting.  
 

We’re excited to share our heart and 

direction going forward, to hear your 

thoughts, and to continue to live life 

together in the grace and knowledge 

of Jesus. 
 

Do you attend Grace? You are a part of 

our congregation. Join us! 


